Land Rover Freelander (APV),
(rok prod. 1998-2006),

Instrukcja montazu: ~
Z prawej strony podtuznicy odkreci¢ ucho ~
holownicze. W wyttoczenie w uchu wiozy¢
element A. Przytozy¢ hak do otworéw w
podtuznicach i skreci¢ srubami M10X40.
W miejscach B skreci¢ sSrubami
M12X80X1,25. Skreci¢ kule i blache
gniazda elektrycznego srubami M12X70.
Dokreci¢ wszystkie sruby momentem
skrecenia wg tabeli. Podtgczy¢ instalacje
elektryczng wg instrukcji samochodu.

The instruction of the assembly:

Unscrew the factory towing eye on the right side

of the chassis members. In the extrusion in eye insert element A
Put towbar to the holes in the beams and screw with

bolts M10x40 and with bolts M12x1.25x80- in place

of the distans B. Fix tow-ball and socket plate using

bolts M12x70. Tighten all the bolts according to

the torque setting shown in the table. Connect electric

wires according to the instruction of the car.

M10X40

M12X1.25X80

Zestaw srubowy:
M12x70-8.8 - 2szt.
M12x1.25x80-8.8 -2szt.
M10x40-8.8 - Bszt.
Nakretki:

M12-8 - 2szt.
Podktadki zgrubne:
@13 - 4szt.

310.5 - 6szt.

Podktadki sprezyste:
@12.2 - 4szt.

312.2 - 6szt.

M10X40

Nr czesci

Nazwa czesci

llos¢ szt. | Materiat Wymiar Ciezar

Part no

Part name

Quantity | Material Size Weight

Drawing no / Standard

Wielkos¢ momentu skrecajgcego dla srub (8.8) i nakretek
Torque settings for bolts (8.8) and nuts

M8 - 25Nm; M10 - 50Nm; M12 - 85Nm; M14 - 135Nm ;M16 - 195Nm.

Konstruowat

Kreslit

G. Gorczynski

Sprawdzit

Z. Bizub

o= mnl=

Zatwierdzit

Z. Bizub

Typ samochodu
Vehicle type

Land Rover Freelander
(rok prod. 1998-2006).

Podziatka

1:1

Nazwa

Instrukcja montazu

Name

Nrrys.

Drawing no.




